

GUJARAT STATE POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED, RAJKOT

Name of Work :- Remaining Work of Fire Fighting Network, Sump & Pump Room at PSQ Cat B-32(P+4) Units at Atkot (Including Electrification) Dist: Rajkot.

Schedule-B

Statement showing the approximate quantities for the items of the above work to be carried out and

Cost put to Tender for Rs. 546718.38

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quoted Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
(A)	CIVIL WORK:					
1	Providing 20 mm thick SAND FACED cement PLASTER on walls above ground level consisting 12 mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1: 3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. Complete for any height(Gutka Plaster).	13.00	Sqmt	327.45	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven and Paisa Fourty Five Only	4256.85
2	Providing and fixing standard extruded of ALLUMINIUM SECTION of size 63mm x 38.10mm x 1.2mm (Jindal Section :20033,@Wt.0.593 kg per mt) with colour anodized alluminium frame for ventilation with 5mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass as details etc complete for VENTILATION.	1.00	Sqmt	1163.92	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three and Paisa Ninety Two Only	1163.92
3	Celling painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth With Applying two coats of Fine Putty & One coats of primer on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. paint, primer and putty shall be as per approved make list of GSPHCL	17.00	Sqmt	196.17	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Six and Paisa Seventeen Only	3334.89
4	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth With Applying two coats of Fine Putty One Coat of Primer on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.paint, primer and putty shall be as per approved make list of GSPHCL	52.50	Sqmt	185.40	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five and Paisa Fourty Only	9733.50
5	Finishing wall with Weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (Two Coat) over and above applying one coat of primer to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly Brushing This surface to remove all Dirt and remains of loose powder material etc. complete. Primer shall be exterior weather coat and Paint shall be Appex Weather Emulsion Only Paint and primer shall be as per approved make list of GSPHCL	105.00	Sqmt	155.21	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five and Paisa Twenty One Only	16297.05
6	Painting Two coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	289.00	Sqmt	102.41	Rupees One Hundred Two and Paisa Fourty One Only	29596.49
7	Providing & fixing to Concealed center point to wall, ceiling & floor CPVC (SDR 13.5) PIPE having National Sanitation foundation (NSF) seal for potable water of following dia nominal bore tube fitting and clamps including of making good the wall ceiling & floor etc. Complete (excavation of earth in trenches and filling will be paid separately)[C] 25 mm	8.00	Rmt	251.31	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty One and Paisa Thirty One Only	2010.48
8	Providing & fixing to Concealed center point to wall, ceiling & floor CPVC (SDR 13.5) PIPE having National Sanitation foundation (NSF) seal for potable water of following dia nominal bore tube fitting and clamps including of making good the wall ceiling & floor etc. Complete (excavation of earth in trenches and filling will be paid separately)[D] 32 mm	13.00	Rmt	334.89	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Four and Paisa Eighty Nine Only	4353.57
9	Providing and Fixing to Wall Ceiling and Floor SWR Rain Water pipe as Per IS-13592 of 90mm Dia Complete with Special flings, Compressor type Fittings, Wall clips on wooden patty including making good the ceiling and floor on terrace rain water pipe shall be 90 mm Dia. SWR horizontal pipe and vertical pipe and 90mm bend at the end near by Ground level rate are Inclusive of all Necessary Fittings G.I. Slotted Z Patti (Minium 1.6 mm thick) With Minumum 6mm Dia Etc.. required.	8.00	Rmt.	325.27	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five and Paisa Twenty Seven Only	2602.16

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quated Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
10	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve/Handle valve.(C) 25mm dia.	1.00	Each	416.47	Rupees Four Hundred Sixteen and Paisa Fourty Seven Only	416.47
11	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve/Handle valve.(E) 40mm dia.	1.00	Each	656.86	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Six and Paisa Eighty Six Only	656.86
12	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve/Handle valve. 80mm dia.	2.00	Each	9203.99	Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred Three and Paisa Ninety Nine Only	18407.98
13	Constructing brick masnory chamber for under ground C.I.Inspection chamber and bends with Brick having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.cm.in cement mortar 1:5,RCC top slab with1:3:6 in cement mortar 1:5 (cover with 8 mm dia. steel @ 15 c/c and R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand,4- stone aggregates 20mm nominal size) foundation cocrete 1:5:10 inside laster 15 mm th. c:m 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls & bed concrete etc. complete. Rate are also inclusive of outside plaster 15mm thick in C.M 1:3 from top of chamber and all side upto 45cm deep below ground level (I) inside dimensions 455mm x 610mm and 450mm deep for Single or multi purpose pipe line. Rate Also Inclusive RCC Frame with cover MD 10 ton (Rubber mould Finish) Inner Size 600 x 450mm with all necessary fittings	2.00	Each	3793.18	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Three and Paisa Eighteen Only	7586.36
14	Extra over above item for every additional depth of 0.1mtr. or part thereof beyond 450mm depth for brick masonry chamber.	4.00	Each	239.99	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Paisa Ninety Nine Only	959.96
15	Providing,fabricating and fixing of M.S. grill/Gate of approved pattern fabricated from M.S.flat , square bars, round bars,C-channel, box pipe as per detail Drawings.Rate is inclusive of welding with grinding smooth surface ,two coat of Oil paint and one coat of yellow Zink chromate primer coat of approved brand only.Oil paint shall be Luxol Enamel paint of Berger Paint India Ltd. or Asian paint Apcolite premium gloss Enamel of Asian paint or Dulux premium gloss enamel of Dulux paint Only M.S. grill/Gate material should be ISI Mark only.	72.00	Kg	73.94	Rupees Seventy Three and Paisa Ninety Four Only	5323.68
16	Providing and fixing in positon ISI marked Rotational moulded Polyethylene double layer cylindrical vertical storage tank (IS : 12701) water tank size including making inlet and outlet. Overflow and wash out arrangement with GI connection including using necessary M H for connection etc. Complete with closed cover including applying two coats of oil pianting outside the tank etc complete.	500.00	Lit.	3.91	Rupees Three and Paisa Ninety One Only	1955.00
17	Making of Core in RCC work of size 200 mm etc. complete RCC Core Cutting (MR)	3.00	Nos	1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	3000.00
18	Providing I.S.I. mark 7 levers three keys brass pad lock of Navtal (Godrej) make 65mm dia on completion Project..	2.00	Nos.	243.64	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Three and Paisa Sixty Four Only	487.28
19	Providing and Fixing 3mm thick acrylic sheet with Vinyl letter color- 2073-dark grey for back ground and color -2199-white letter with required screws...etc as per required sizes complete etc as per specification & instruction of Engineer incharge.	1.00	Sqmt	7193.88	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three and Paisa Eighty Eight Only	7193.88
Total Amount (A) =						119336.38

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quated Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
ELECTRICAL WORK						
20A	Providing & erecting Point wiring with 1.1 KV grade ISI marked 2 X 1.5 sq. mm copper PVC insulated FRLS wire with 1.5 sq. mm (green) copper PVC insulated FRLS wire for earth continuity in exisiting FIA approved ISI mark medium class white colour 20/25 mm dia. embossed rigid PVC pipe with PVC fitting fixed with adhesive solution erected on/in Brick Wall / slab along with continuous G.I. fish wire to draw wires and laid in approved manner complete with approved make 5/6 Amp. ISI make modular type switch and accessories mounted in 20 G. G.I. company fabricated metallic box covered with appropriate front plate modules erected flushed with wall / ceiling with necessary module holder / module ceiling box / UPS	4.00	Point	340.00	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Only	1360.00
	Necessary sheet / tape / polythene / sand must be erected or filled in all box to prevent mortar going into the box. Length of point wiring must not increase than 10 mtr. For that necessary switch boards and their locations must be finalised before execution by agency otherwise payment will not be done for extra long point. (For future extention, if required, agency has to erect one higher size metal box and modular plate as per instruction of EIC. Cost of blank plate shall be paid as per tender item) [Wire must be having box packing] [This item include cleaning (inside/outside) of all G.I. switch boards, electric point box, fan box, MCBDB & box cutting plaster finishing for modular plate without any gap] (Conductor resistance should be as per IS:8130/1984)					
20B	For Fan Point (with 6 Amp. Modular type switch and two module hum free EME Five step type Electronic fan regulator both having ISI mark) Cat.-II	1.00	Point	502.00	Rupees Five Hundred Two Only	502.00
20C	For Looped on switch board (with 6 Amp. Switch & 3/5 pin socket both having ISI mark) Cat. II.	1.00	Point	234.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Four Only	234.00
21	Providing and erecting Medium Class FIA approved and ISI mark white colour (embossed) RIGID PVC PIPES of following size complete erected with necessary PVC fittings & Junction boxes fixed with adhesive solution & clamps on / in wall / ceiling along with continuous fish wire to draw mains with necessary fittings and junction boxes for following dia. 20 mm. dia.	50.00	Mtr.	24.00	Rupees Twenty Four Only	1200.00
22A	Providing and laying Mains with FRLS PVC Insulated wire ISI marked 1.1 KV grade in exisiting FIA approved ISI mark medium class 20/25/32 mm dia. embossed rigid PVC pipe with PVC fitting fixed with adhesive solution to be erected on/in brick wall / slab along with continuous G. I. fish wire to draw mains laid in approved manner complete with FRLS PVC insulated wire for earth continuity. (Approved ISI make only) [a] 2 x 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS copper multi stranded conductor mains with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS copper multi stranded conductor for earthing as per standard colour code. (for point wiring and Lighting SB mains) (Conductor resistance should be as per IS:8130/1984) (In existing pipe)	15.00	Mtr.	46.00	Rupees Fourty Six Only	690.00
22B	2 x 6.0 sq.mm. FRLS copper multi stranded conductor mains with 2.5 sq.mm. FRLS copper multi stranded conductor for earthing as per standard colour code. (Conductor resistance should be as per IS:8130/1984) (In existing pipe)	10.00	Mtr.	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	1200.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quated Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
23	<p>Supplying & erecting LED indoor fitting of approximately 4 feet long with LED of wattage 0.2W to 0.5W assemble on single MCPCB with housing use as a heat sink shall be made from Aluminum extrusion having enough strength (Sample must be approved by EIC) With Polycarbonate diffuser With Following Specification</p> <p>(1) Company Mark/Name on the Fitting (2) Rated input voltage and frequency 220V to 2240 VAC,50Hz (3) Rated input wattage max 24 W (4) Rated input current ; 0.2 Amp. (5) Power Factor : Min.0.90 (6) ATHD : Max. 15% (7) Rated Luminous flux : Min. 2420 lm (8) CCT : 6500 K (9) CRI : Min/ 80 Ra (10) Driver Efficiency : min. 80% (11) LED life span : Min. 50000 Hrs @ L70 (12) Over Voltage Protection : Withstand up to 440 V/AC for 4 Hrs.</p>	2.00	Each	370.00	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Only	740.00
	<p>(13) Surge Protection : Min. 2 KV (14) IP rating : IP 20 (15) IK rating : IK 02 (16) Short circuit, Open Circuit & Reverse Polarity must be provided (17) Fixing clamp design & strength should be sufficient to hold the fitting erected on wall or ceiling. (18) 3 core copper wire of appropriate size with earthing connector (Note:-The manufacturer/ authorized Channel partner of the manufacturer has to submit 4 yrs free replacement Guarantee for complete Fixture) Approval will be given strictly subject to item specification.</p>					
24	Supplying and erecting 8 W LED lamps with following wattage capacity of 220 to 240 voltage, minimum 15000 burning hours life, 500 V in built-surge protection,Polycarbonate diffuser, mounting suitable for E14 / E27 / B22 lamp holders, pf >= 0.5 (A) LED Lamps integral type, with PC diffuser suitable Lamp holder.	1.00	Each	111.00	Rupees One Hundred Eleven Only	111.00
25	Providing and erecting PVC body surface mounting LED Bulk head type 9 watt Lighting Fitting with electronic driver having THD < 15%, CRI>80, P.F.0.95 And lumen output from luminaire 720 lm, input voltage range 160-270 V AC, 50 Hz cool white (3000 to 6500 k), inbuilt driver having efficiency >=80lm/w, -20 deg C to + 60 deg C working temperature, AL frame with Beam Angle 120 deg.	1.00	Each	780.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Eighty Only	780.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quoted Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
26	Providing, erecting, testing Ceiling Fan confirming to IS: 374/1979 AMDT No. 1 to 6 Class-I, 50 Hz. Specification of Ceiling Fan must be as per below. (1) Sweep: 1200 mm, (2) Operating Voltage: 180 to 230 V, (3) Power Factor: > 0.9, (4) Power Consumption: maximum 53W, (5) RPM: minimum 330, (6) Service value:min 4.3 m3/min. (7) Class of insulation: 'B', (8) No. of heavy duty premium quality Ball bearing: Two, (9) Total Body: Top & Bottom should be alluminium, (10) Blade: Aluminium approx 1.1 mm thick, (11) Colour: White high grade powder coating, (12) Canopy: Two Nos. Heavy duty, (13) Condenser: min 1.5 MFD (15% Tolerance) as per is 1709-1984, Aluminium body premium quality, Branded make,(14) Down road: up to 1.0 mtr as per site requirement, (15) Required fixing accessories, (16) 3 core 0.75 sq.mm ISI wire as per site requirement, (17) No vibration and noise due to mechanical parts. (Agency has to erect safety wire with ceiling fan and checked with EIC) (OEM has to approved model as per tender specification and tested at ERDA) (Necessary test reports should be submitted strictly at the time of approval. Sample approved by EIC subject to above specification only)	1.00	Each	1929.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Only	1929.00
27	Providing and erecting Sheet Steel powder coated MCB distribution board - flush / surface mounted fitted with busbar, neutral link, earth bar and DIN rail, Conforms to IS 8623-1 & 3, IEC 61439-1 & 3 without MCB to house appropriate nos. of MCBs.(The DBs should be used of same company of MCB to be used) suitable for (b) sheet steel double door (IP-43) (i) 4 way	1.00	Each	623.00	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Three Only	623.00
28	Providing and Erecting of Miniature circuit breaker single pole 6 Amp. to 25 Amp. suitable to operate on 240 V A.C. system and having breaking capacity 10 KA to be erected in existing box. confirming to IS 8828/1996 with ISI Mark.	2.00	Each	111.00	Rupees One Hundred Eleven Only	222.00
29	Providing & erecting 240 V MCB Double pole switch for M & I load (C curve) having 10 KA breaking capacity & confirms to IS:8828 in Existing M.S. box having following capacity. For 25 Amp.	1.00	Each	297.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Seven Only	297.00
30	Providing and Erecting Approved make ISI mark ELCB confirming to IS:12640/1988 having serial number printed on it and having sensitivity of 30 mA and breaking capacity of 10 KA and suitable for 240 V, 50 Hz having characteristic of quick acting & Tripping with all advance feature & do not incorporate any electronic component (mounted in MCBDB) Suitable for operation on single phase 240 Volt max rating of (i) For 25 Amp. DP	1.00	Each	1950.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	1950.00
31	Supplying and laying UPVC cable trunking system comprising unplasticised polyvinyl, chloride rigid material with ignition free & flame proof confirming BS .All necessary accessories and measuring of following sizes. [1] 75 mm x 50 mm trunking. [MK, LEGRAND, OBO make Only]	20.00	Mtr.	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	5500.00
32	Providing and erecting following type of Modular Type Accessories mounted with 20 G company fabricated metallic box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic front plate, modules erected with necessary connection. As desired by Engineer in charge. Blank Plate Single. Cat.-II.	2.00	Each	16.00	Rupees Sixteen Only	32.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quated Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
33	Providing and Laying of Mains with ISI marked, 1.1 KV grade electrolyte multi stranded, annealed copper conductor with heat resistant PVC insulated conforms to IS:694, IEC - 227 erected in existing pipe of following size (Specifically for control panel, relays, power switchgears, motor starters & control wiring) with required size of copper lugs, nuts and bolts if required. One wire 16.00 sq. mm	10.00	Mtr.	141.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty One Only	1410.00
34	Supplying and fixing radium sticker or Painting the number and words for inventory Identification on erected fittings / equipment's or Such accessories (MCBDB, Panel, Pole, Rack, Earthing, Pump, Door etc.) as may required with good quality of enamelled paint or fade proof, weather proof, waterproof high quality vinyl radium sticker for indoor / outdoor application as directed by engineer in charge. For one character 50 mm height.(The colour of sticker / paint should be as per instruction given by EIC as per site requirement)	50.00	Each	2.00	Rupees Two Only	100.00
35	Providing and fixing of ABC Type Store Pressure Fire Extinguisher Having capacity 6 kg Filled with Mono Ammonium Phosphate Powder 50% confirms to IS 4308, Stored Pressure Type, UGTS Pressure Gauge, Can Height 530 mm, Diameter 150 ± 10mm, Discharge Time 24 Sec, Controllable discharge mechanism, Jet Range 5 Meters, Average Discharge is 92%, applicable on Class A,B & C and electrically started Fire, Fire Rating 4A:144B , Can Construction : Deep drawn & CO2 Mig welded, EPDM(Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer) Rubber Hose with both end Aluminum clamped, Internal Coating - Epoxy Powder coating, External Coating - Pure Polyester Powder coating (UV Resistant),Brass forged CE Marked valves with NRV & Auto Safety Release with safety Pin is of SS material, Made up from 1.6mm thick sheet , Extinguishers confirmed to IS 15683:2018 and ISI marked. Referance Weight:-Gross Weight 8.9 Kg, Empty Weight 2.9 Kg, 1. Necessary certificate & and guarantee must be attached, 2. OEM has to provide wall mounting heavy duty bracket/clamp, screw, hardware for installation. 3.Following printed marking Manufacturing Date and Expiry Date must be mention on Extinguisher 4. Refilling period must be of 3 Years. Following Printed marking on equipment must be required:- Model No, Capacity, Gross Weight, Content, Fire Rating, Batch No, Serial no, Mfg Month, Refilling Due. [with necessary numbering / marking with oil paint by painter as instructions given by G.S.P.H.C.L engineer] (Make: KANEX, MINIMAX, CEASEFIRE)	1.00	Each	1991.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety One Only	1991.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quoted Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
36	Providing and fixing of CO2 type High Pressure Portable 4.5 kg Fire Extinguisher , filled with Co2 Gas as per IS 15222, Control discharge mechanism fitted with 1 Meter Wire Braided Hose & Electrical non-conductor Polyethylene Flat Horn with Diffuser Nozzle for dispersed discharge of CO2, Discharge Time 12 Sec, Average Discharge is 95%, Applicable on Class B, C and electrically started Fire, Fire Rating 55B, Internal coating is not applicable & External coating is of enamel spray painting, Powder Coated Handle, Valve Confirm to IS 3224 ISI Marked, CO2 Cylinder construction: hot spinning by seamless pipes & bearing ISI mark, Body confirms to IS 7285 and PESO (Petroleum and Explosives Safety Organization) APPROVED, Minimum Wall Thickness 4 to 4.2 mm, Extinguishers confirmed to IS 15683:2018 and ISI marked. Reference Weight:-Gross Weight 16.4, empty weight 11.9 Kg, 1. Necessary certificate & and guarantee must be attached, 2. OEM has to provide wall mounting heavy duty bracket/clamp, screw, hardware for installation. 3.Following printed marking Manufacturing Date and Expiry Date must be mention on Extinguisher 4. Refilling period must be of 5 Years. Following Printed marking on equipment must be required:- Model No, Capacity, Gross Weight, Content, Fire Rating, Batch No, Serial no, Mfg Month, Refilling Due. [with necessary numbering / marking with oil paint by painter as instructions given by G.S.P.H.C.L engineer] (Make: KANEX, MINIMAX, CEASEFIRE)	1.00	Each	6526.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six Only	6526.00
37	Executing comprehensive (All-in-All) service & maintenance with spare parts as per terms & condition of tender Of DG set OEM/Authorized dealer (Mahindra powerol) for defect liability period. For that main agency has to give All-in-All comprehensive maintenance contract to DG set OEM/Authorized dealer (of Mahindra powerol DG) and copy of this maintenance contract as per annexure and FDR must be submitted with final bill. Agency has to submit FDR of approved bank as per clause 2.0, section 3, of Rs. 321576.00 + GST or quoted amount (as per tender premium) whichever is higher to G.S.P.H.C.L. for minimum maturity period of Four years in favour of G.S.P.H.C.L., Which will be released after successful completion of AMC & at the end of defect liability period. DG set agency has to maintain written record of service & maintenance during defect liability period duly sign by police dept. and submitted regularly to G.S.P.H.C.L. DG set OEM/Authorized dealer (Mahindra powerol make) has to do maintenance as per terms & condition in tender. Agency has keep D.G. set for continuous trouble free operation during defect liability period as per given list.	4.00	Job	80394.00	Rupees Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four Only	321576.00

Item No. [1]	Description of Item [2]	Total Quantity [3]	Unit [4]	Quoted Rate in		Total Amount Rs. [7]
				Rate Rs. [5]	In Words [6]	
	1) Replacing the fuel filters & Oil filters. 2) Checking the alignment and tappet setting. 3) Checking the carbon brushes / AVE. 4) Checking the oil level and replace the oil. 5) Leakages IN/OUT Cylinder. 6) All Electrical wrings including AMF panel if available. 7) Dynamo Setting. 8) RPM setting, Frequency & Voltage Adjustment. 9) Replacing material like fuel filters, gasket, tappet covers, diode rectifiers, Bridge rectifiers if found defective and in not working condition. 10) Kindly note that labour with spares is included in the above. 11) Major Overhauling & Top overhauling shall be included in scope of Agency. 12) including Replacement of Battery if it is not working. (For 62.5 KVA DG Set) [For 4 years]					
38	Providing and erecting Approved make energy meter 3 phase 4 wire unbalanced load 500 V. 50A / 100A complete erected as directed with necessary earth wire.	1.00	Each	2586.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Only	2586.00
39	Providing and erecting Suitable set of CTS for 100A Energy Meter	3.00	Each	2085.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eighty Five Only	6255.00
40A	Executing comprehensive (All-in-All) service & maintenance with spare parts as per terms & condition of tender for Jockey Fire Pump, starter panel etc. for defect liability period and copy of this contract will be submitted before final bill. Agency has to quote rate accordingly. Agency has to also provide the fitness certificate from system agency and submit to G.S.P.H.C.L. Agency has to submit FDR of approved bank as per clause 2.0, section 3, of <u>Rs. 10984.00 + GST</u> or quoted rate (as per tender premium) whichever is higher to G.S.P.H.C.L. for minimum maturity period of Four years in favour of G.S.P.H.C.L., Which will be released after successful completion of A.M.C. & at the completion of defect liability period. Agency has to maintain written record of service & maintenance during defect liability period duly sign by police dept. and submit regularly to G.S.P.H.C.L. Agency has to give minimum three services and demonstration per year and testing and training of entire fire hydrant, sprinkler, fire alarm, Fire Extinguisher etc. during defect liability period and obtain necessary certificate from police department and submitted to G.S.P.H.C.L. Agency has to do maintenance as per terms & condition alternative in tender. For 7.5 HP Pump [For 4 years]	4.00	Job	2746.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fourty Six Only	10984.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Quoted Rate in		Total Amount Rs.
				Rate Rs.	In Words	
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]
40B	Executing comprehensive (All-in-All) service & maintenance with spare parts as per terms & condition of tender for Main Fire Pump, starter panel etc. for defect liability period and copy of this contract will be submitted before final bill. Agency has to quote rate accordingly. Agency has to also provide the fitness certificate from system agency and submit to G.S.P.H.C.L. Agency has to submit FDR of approved bank as per clause 2.0, section 3, of Rs. 58584.00 + GST or quoted rate (as per tender premium) whichever is higher to G.S.P.H.C.L. for minimum maturity period of Four years in favour of G.S.P.H.C.L., Which will be released after successful completion of A.M.C. & at the completion of defect liability period. Agency has to maintain written record of service & maintenance during defect liability period duly sign by police dept. and submit regularly to G.S.P.H.C.L. Agency has to give minimum three services and demonstration per year and testing and training of entire fire hydrant, sprinkler, fire alarm, Fire Extinguisher etc. during defect liability period and obtain necessary certificate from police department and submitted to G.S.P.H.C.L. Agency has to do maintenance as per terms & condition alternative in tender. Re-filling Hydraulically pressure for CO2 and ABC type fire extinguisher if required to get the N.O.C. from fire department. [For 4 years]For 40 HP Pump (20 HP x 2 nos. = 40 HP)	4.00	Job	14646.00	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six Only	58584.00
Total Amount (B) =						427382.00
TOTAL AMOUNT (Rs.)						546718.38

Contractor sign

I/C, Executive Engineer
GSPHC Ltd
Rajkot